## Diane Dauer Heart of the Center Award

The Diane Dauer "Heart of The Center Award" is an employee award that was established in 2007 to celebrate the unique qualities that Diane brought to the Center. Diane passed away in 2006 leaving a void that is impossible to fill. Her co-workers miss her greatly but gain comfort reminiscing about her cheerful spirit and her wonderful quirky nature. We honor Diane for her unending dedication to WMFC and for her love and concern for the individuals of our community. "Heart of the Center" recipients receive a plaque and a \$100 check.



## Phyllis Breedlove Friend of the Center Award

The Phyllis Breedlove Friend of the Center Award was established in 1991, upon the retirement of Phyllis Breedlove. This award is in honor of Phyllis Breedlove and the devotion and dedication she lavished upon "her center "and "her people" during her 17 years of inspiring service as Founder and Executive Director. This award is intended to honor those who have made a special contribution to WMFC which deserves lasting recognition. This recognition may be for contributions of service or material goods. Officers and Members of the Board are eligible for this award.



## Orrin Barrett Volunteer of the Year Award

The Orrin Barrett Volunteer of the Year Award was established in 1989 with the dedication of the new West Midland Family Center. The Award was created to honor Orrin Barrett for his outstanding contribution during the planning, construction and initial operation of the Center... and the exemplary spirit of volunteerism which he so well represents. This award is intended to honor those who contribute their time and their talent to WMFC and whose dedication sets them apart from their fellow volunteers. Members of the WMFC Staff, Officers and Members of the Board of Directors are NOT eligible for this Award.

